



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LPA 775/2025**

**MASTER JANMESH SAGAR THROUGH HIS NEXT FRIEND
AND NATURAL FATHER SH. ARVIND SAGARAppellant**

Through: **Mr. Satyakam, Mr. Ashok Agarwal, Mr.
Kumar Utkarsh and Mr. Manoj Kumar,
Advocates.**

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents

Through: **Mr. Sameer Vashisht, Standing Counsel
(Civil) with Ms. Harshita Nathrani,
Advocate for GNCTD.
Ms. Anubha Bhardwaj, CGSC with Mr.
Aakash Kumar Singh, GP, Mr. Ananya
Shamshery and Mr. Vijay Mishra,
Advocates for UOI.
Dr. G.N. Deolal, DDE and Dr. Rajeev
Kumar, OSD and Mr. Himanshu, L.A.
for DOE.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

%

19.12.2025

1. Issue notice to the respondents.
2. Notice accepted by learned counsel appearing on behalf of respective respondents.
3. List for hearing on 10.02.2026.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

DECEMBER 19, 2025

yrj