



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 775/2025

MASTER JANMESH SAGAR THROUGH HIS NEXT FRIEND
AND NATURAL FATHER SH. ARVIND SAGARAppellant

Through: Mr. Ashok Agarwal and Ms. Ashna
Khan, Advs.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mrs. Anubha Bhardwaj, CGSC with
Ms. Ananya Shamsbery, Advs. for
UOI

Ms. Alka Chaudhary, Officer DoE
Zone 6 (DoE)

Mr. G. Deo Lal, Dr. Rajeev Kumar,
OSD, Mr. Ashwani Kumar, LA Mr.
Himanshu, LA for DoE

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

23.04.2026

%

Hon'ble Division Bench-I has not assembled today.

List on 26.05.2026.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

APRIL 23, 2026/j