



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 775/2025

MASTER JANMESH SAGAR THROUGH HIS NEXT FRIEND
AND NATURAL FATHER SH. ARVIND SAGARAppellant

Through:

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents

Through: Ms. Anubha Bhardwaj- CGSC along
with Ms. Ananya Shamsheery, Ms.
Muskan Chawla & Ms. Manavi
Dhingra, Advocates for Union of
India.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

%

26.05.2026

List on 08.09.2026.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TEJAS KARIA, J

MAY 26, 2026/ 'A'